

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 272/2026

CM(686/2026)

Caveat 185/2026

VALLEY SPECIAL GASES

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2026

01.List tomorrow, i.e., 17.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

16.02.2026

Shamim Dar