

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 272/2026 CM 686/2026
Caveat 185/2026

VALLEY SPECIAL GASES

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
OTHERS (SHERI KASHMIR INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.02.2026

1. With the presence of Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG for caveators, caveat stands discharged.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce record with respect to the subject matter of the instant writ petition on the next date of hearing.
3. List tomorrow, i.e., 18.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”